30 cubic yard- $395 per load, 4 ton maximum, $57 per ton for additional tons over 4 tons 

Attachment B 

Natural Disaster Clean-up 

At the written request of the Village Manager, the Contractor shall supply clean-up activities at an hourly rate plus 
disposal costs. For 2019, the hourly rate would be one hundred forty five dollars ($145.00) per hour for a truck and 
driver with an additional hourly charge of sixty one dollars ($6 I .00) for a helper if required. Disposal will be at fifty 
seven dollars ($57.00) per ton. These rates and fees shall be adjusted each year on January 1 si commencing on January